



FOR RELEASE: February 21, 2024 CONTACTS: Chris Cox, PGA TOUR, <u>chriscox@pgatourhq.com</u> Micah Paldino, Deckorators, <u>micah@makepbj.com</u>

PGA TOUR welcomes Deckorators® as Official Marketing Partner

Outdoor living space leader named Official Decking and Railing of the PGA TOUR

PONTE VEDRA BEACH, Florida – The PGA TOUR and Deckorators[®] today announced a multi-year Official Marketing Partnership that designates the nation's leading creator and supplier of outdoor living environments as the Official Decking and Railing of the PGA TOUR and PGA TOUR Champions.

A longtime innovator in outdoor living spaces, Deckorators provides premier decking, railing and outdoor accessories to builders and contractors as well as to homeowners tackling renovations themselves. Deckorators is the industry's largest supplier of railing, balusters and accessories options to create customized outdoor living environments.

"Our partnership with the PGA TOUR is an exciting alliance between two organizations focused on excellence, innovation and success," said Landon Tarvin, Vice President at Deckorators. "We're honored to be working with an organization as esteemed and respected as the PGA TOUR, and excited to introduce more and more people to our outdoor living products at its events. It is a wonderful opportunity and we're excited to be part of the TOUR."

Deckorators will showcase its products at PGA TOUR events throughout the FedExCup Season, in addition to being featured in PGA TOUR social and digital properties through 2027. The PGA TOUR and Deckorators will kick off their partnership next week at the NAHB International Builders' Show, Feb. 27-29 at the Las Vegas Convention Center.

"The PGA TOUR is pleased to welcome Deckorators into our family as an Official Marketing Partner, and we are eager to introduce their extensive design possibilities to our fans and athletes," said Brian Oliver, PGA TOUR Executive Vice President, Corporate Partnerships. "Deckorators boasts a likeminded vision to excite and inspire, and we look forward to featuring their unique products at events throughout the FedExCup Season."

###

About PGA TOUR

By showcasing golf's greatest players, the PGA TOUR engages, inspires and positively impacts our fans, partners and communities worldwide.

The PGA TOUR, headquartered in Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida, co-sanctions tournaments on the PGA TOUR, PGA TOUR Champions, Korn Ferry Tour, PGA TOUR Americas and administers PGA TOUR Q-School presented by Korn Ferry and PGA TOUR University. TOUR members represent the world's best

players, hailing from 28 countries and territories. Showcasing the biggest moments in the sport with history and legacy on the line, the PGA TOUR has long-term domestic distribution partnerships for broadcast coverage on CBS, NBC and Golf Channel and video streaming service on ESPN+. Internationally, PGA TOUR coverage is available across 200+ countries and territories in 28 languages via 44 broadcast and digital partners. Virtually all tournaments are organized as non-profit organizations to maximize charitable giving, and to date, tournaments across all Tours have generated more than \$3.93 billion.

Fans can follow the PGA TOUR on the new PGA TOUR app and PGATOUR.COM, and on social media channels, including <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> (in <u>Spanish</u>, <u>Korean</u> and <u>Japanese</u>), <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>TikTok</u>, X (in <u>English</u> and <u>Spanish</u>), <u>WhatsApp</u> (in <u>English</u> and <u>Spanish</u>), <u>WeChat</u>, <u>Weibo</u>, <u>Toutiao</u>, <u>Douyin</u> and <u>LINE</u>.

About Deckorators

Deckorators, the first name in decking, railing and accessories, and the originator of the round aluminum baluster, is a brand of UFP Retail Solutions, LLC, a UFP Industries company. Deckorators is the leading innovator in the decking space, developing exciting and distinctive products that allow both DIYers and builders to bring the personal creativity of interior design to outdoor living. To learn more about Deckorators decking and railing accessories, visit deckorators.com or call 800-556-8449. Follow Deckorators on

Instagram: @deckorators LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/deckorators/ Facebook: facebook.com/deckor ators YouTube: youtube.com/deckoratorsproducts Pinterest: pinterest.com/deckorators

About UFP Industries, Inc.

UFP Industries, Inc. (NASDAQ: UFPI), formerly Universal Forest Products, is a holding company whose operating subsidiaries – UFP Industrial, UFP Construction and UFP Retail Solutions – manufacture, distribute and sell a wide variety of wood- and alternative material-based building and industrial products worldwide. Founded in 1955, the company is headquartered in Grand Rapids, Mich., with affiliates throughout North America, Europe, Asia and Australia. For more about UFP Industries, go to <u>ufpi.com</u>.